

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3837 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Saurabh S/o Sudhakar Madaswar And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secretary, Ministry...RESPONDENT
Of Energy, Mumbai And Others

ADV DEEPAK CHATAP for Petitioner

MR H D MARATHE AGP for Respondent/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJNISH R. VYAS,
JJ**

DATE : 29th September, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the respondent/AGP,
Stand over to 06.10.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)