

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3837 OF 2025

Saurabh s/o Sudhakar Madaswar and another

.Vs.

State of Maharashtra, thr. its Secretary, Ministry of Energy and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. K.P. Mahalle, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. N.R. Patil, AGP for respondent Nos. 1/State.
Mr. A.D. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for respondent No.3.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATED : 22.12.2025.

Place this matter on 06.01.2026.

2. In the meantime, any appointment orders are
issued, the same shall be subject to the result of this petition.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

manisha