



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3837 of 2025

Saurabh s/oSudhakar Madaswar and another.

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. D. Y. Chatap, Advocate for petitioners.
Ms K. P. Marpakwar, A.G. P for respondent no. 1.'
Mr. A. D. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for respondent no.3.

CORAM :- ANIL S. KILOR and RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE :- 20th JANUARY, 2026.

Heard.

2. Mr. Mohgaonkar, learned counsel appearing for the respondent no.3 seeks time to file reply.
3. Place this matter on **10.02.2026**
- 4 Mr. Mohgaonkar makes a statement that no appointment orders will be issued in the meantime.
5. In view of aforesaid statement, no interim order is required to be passed.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Andurkar.