



N THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3837 OF 2025

Saurabh S/o. Sudhakar Amadaswar & Anr.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. D.Y. Chatap, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. S.S. Jachak, Addl. G.P. for Respondent No.1/State.

Mr. A.D. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 07.05.2026

Place this matter on 11th June, 2026.

2. Till then, no appointment order shall be issued.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Vijaykumar