

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3837 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1221 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3837 OF 2025

Saurabh s/o Sudhakar Madaswar and another
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Deepak Y. Chatap, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. N. S. Autkar, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Devendra A. Mohgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
Mr. Pranav Deshmukh, Advocate for the Intervenor.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.
DATE : 11th JUNE, 2026.

. Place before the appropriate bench.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)